Registrar of Voters

777 East Rialto Avenue San Bernardino, CA 92415 Phone (909) 387-8300 Fax (909) 387-2022 www.sbcountyelections.com

Public Notice

Voter Registration Deadline San Bernardino Mountains Community Hospital District Special Election To be Held June 4, 2013

May 20, 2013 is the deadline for San Bernardino Mountains Community Hospital District voters to register to vote in the June 4, 2013 Special District Election on Measure X.

Mailed registration forms must be postmarked by Monday, May 20 for citizens to be eligible to vote in this election.

Citizens may register to vote online on the Secretary of State's website at registertovote.ca.gov.

Registration forms are also available throughout San Bernardino County at post offices, libraries, offices of city clerks and the Department of Motor Vehicles. A full list is available at www.sbcountyelections.com.

To register to vote in California, a person must be:

- A United States citizen
- A resident of California
- At least 18 years old on Election Day
- Not in prison, on parole, serving a state prison sentence in County jail, serving a sentence for a felony pursuant to subdivision (h) of Penal Code section 1170, or on postrelease community supervision
- Not found by a court to be mentally incompetent

Voters who have moved recently must re-register to vote.